
Mailing list -  6ICAANE

Surname                                  Name Mail

Affanni Giorgio

Al Ani

Francesca
sa393@cam.ac.uk

Maria Giulia

Eva

Enrico

Eleni

Baffi Francesca
Alessandra

Francesca francesca.balossi@uniroma1.it
Martin

Ben-Ami

Abadi-Reiss Yael abadi@bgu.ac.il
Abdolahi Mostafa article@rsh.rvp.iau.ir
Abu-Azizeh Wael waelabu@hotmail.com

affanni.giorgio@libero.it
Ahrens Alexander alexander.ahrens@uni-tuebingen.de;  ahrens.alexander@web.de
Akar Murat muratakr@gmail.com

Marwan alanimarwan500@hotmail.com 
Al Karaimeh    Sufyan s_allkaremh@yahoo.com
al Mutawalli Mahmoud Nawala dr_nawala@yahoo.com
Alhaique francesca.alhaique@virgilio.it
Al-Kuntar Salam
Allinger-Csollich Wilfrid Wilfrid.Allinger@uibk.ac.at
Amadasi mariagiulia.amadasi@uniroma1.it; mariagiulia.amadasi@libero.it 
Andersson Ann annanz@m6.ku.dk
Andersson evaandersson@hum.ku.dk
Arroyo Ana ana.arroyo.c@gmail.com
Ascalone enrico.ascalone@libero.it
Ashkenazi Haim haiashke@gmail.com
Asouti E.Asouti@liverpool.ac.uk
Aydingun Sengul sengul@aydingun.com; sengulaydingun@kocaeli.edu.tr
Aytek Ozlem ozlemaytek@gmail.com
Babacan Nilüfer nilufer.babacan@kultur.gov.tr    
Bachelot Luc luc.bachelot@mae.u-paris10.fr

francesca.baffi@fastwebnet.it
Bagnera alessandra.bagnera@fastwebnet.it
Baird Douglas D.Baird@liverpool.ac.uk
Balci Semra semra_yildirim@yahoo.com
Balkan-Atli Nur nbalkan@istanbul.edu.tr
Balossi
Bartelheim martin.bartelheim@uni-tuebingen.de; martin.bartelheim@uni-tuebingen.de
Bartl Peter pvb@zedat.fu-berlin.de

Doron dbenami@pluto.huji.ac.il

mailto:article@rsh.rvp.iau.ir
mailto:alanimarwan500@hotmail.com
mailto:s_allkaremh@yahoo.com
mailto:annanz@m6.ku.dk
mailto:enrico.ascalone@libero.it
mailto:sengul@aydingun.comsengulaydingun@kocaeli.edu.tr
mailto:martin.bartelheim@uni-tuebingen.de
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Ben-Tor 

Celia
Berna Francesco

Riccardo

Biga Giovanna

Simone
Marianne

Ilaria
Federico

Robert

Castel

Cecchini Serena Maria

Alessandro

D’Alfonso Lorenzo
D’Angelo Maria simmia12@virgilio.it
D’Anna Maria Bianca

Amnon bentor@mscc.huji.ac.il
Berg Ina ina.berg@manchester.ac.uk
Bergoffen celia_bergoffen@fitnyc.edu

fberna@bu.edu
Besana riccardobesana@gmail.com
Betts Alison alison.betts@usyd.edu.au

vanna@nettuno.it
Blanke Louise louiseblanke@yahoo.dk
Bonfil Ruhama ruhamap@savion.huji.ac.il
Bonzano s.bonzano@email.it
Boqvist marianne.boqvist@srii.org
Bourke Stephen J. stephen.bourke@arts.usyd.edu.au
Bradbury Jennie Nicole j.n.bradbury@durham.ac.uk
Brera ilariabrera@gmail.com
Buccellati fab@urkesh.com
Burke Aaron A. burke@humnet.ucla.edu
Carter racbahr@hotmail.com
Carter Elizabeth carter@humnet.ucla.edu
Casana Jesse J. jcasana@uark.edu

Corinne corinne.castel@mom.fr
Çayir  Böyukülusoy Ümit umitcayir@yahoo.com

serenamaria.cecchini@unibo.it
Chesson Meredith S. mchesson@nd.edu
Clarke Joanne joanne.clarke@uea.ac.uk
Colantoni alessandrocolantoni@yahoo.it
Colbow Gudrun gudruncolbow@heliostravel.com
Coqueugniot Eric eric.coqueugniot@mom.fr
Córdoba Joaquín María joaquin.cordoba@uam.es
Crawford  Harriet b.crawford@ucl.ac.uk
Crewe Lindy lindy.crewe@manchester.ac.uk

lorenzo.dalfonso@uni.pv.it

mbdanna@hotmail.com

mailto:ilariabrera@gmail.com
mailto:lorenzo.dalfonso@uni.pv.it
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D'Agostino Anacleto
Roberto

D'Andrea Marta
Danti

Fabrice

del Cerro Carmen
Di Ludovico Alessandro
di Michele Angelo

Gian Maria
Di Paolo Silvana
Dolce Rita

Sabine

Enea Alessandra

Escribano Martin Fernando
m_esmaeily2004@yahoo.com

h_fahimi2000@yahoo.com

Daems Aurelie aurelie.daems@ugent.be
anacletodagostino@tiscali.it

Dan roberto_dan@hotmail.it
martadandrea@libero.it

Michael D. mdanti@bu.edu
De Backer debackerf@yahoo.co.uk
De Meulemeester Johnny Johnny.demeulemeester@ugent.be
de Miroschedji Pierre pierre.miroschedji@wanadoo.fr
de Vries-Melein Martine martine.de.vries@falw.vu.nl

cdelcerro@terra.es
alediludo@gmail.com
angelo.dimichele@gmail.com

Di Nocera gm.dinocera@unitus.it
silvanadipaolo@hotmail.it; silvanadipaolo@hotmail.it
ritadolce@quipo.it

Donnelly Paul Francis pauld@phm.gov.au
Dornemann Rudolph H. dornasor@comcast.net
Duistermaat Kim kduistermaat@yahoo.co.uk
Ebrahimi Saeed sd.ebrahimi@gmail.com
Ecklin s.ecklin@keilschrift.badw.de
Einwag Berthold Berthold.Einwag@vaa.fak12.uni-muenchen.de

alessandra.enea@libero.it
Erdal Omur Dilek oderdal@hacettepe.edu.tr
Erdal Yilmaz Selim yserdal@hacettepe.edu.tr
Erdem Aylin aylin.erdem@ege.edu.tr
Erdem Deniz derdem@metu.edu.tr
Eres Zeynep zeyneperes@yahoo.com
Eriksen Line ikaroslinefe@yahoo.dk

ferescribanom@hotmail.com
Esmaeily Jelodar Mohamad Esmaeel
Evans Jean jne81320@yahoo.com
Fahimi Monzari Seyed Hamid
Fazeli Hassan hfazelin@ut.ac.ir

mailto:debackerf@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:silvanadipaolo@hotmail.it
mailto:dornasor@comcast.net
mailto:ikaroslinefe@yahoo.dk
mailto:jne81320@yahoo.com
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Caterina
Silvia

Fiorentino Roberto

Pascal
Fontana Maria Vittoria

Rebecca

Marcella marcella.frangipane@uniroma1.it
jfra4013@mail.usyd.edu.au

Gallo Elisabetta betta83@email.it

hg09@aub.edu.lb

Jessica
Giunta Roberta

Claudia

Feletti caterina.feletti@gmail.com
Festuccia sfestuccia@tiscali.it

roberto-fiorentino@libero.it
Fischer Peter Michael peter.fischer@ptj.se
Fischer-Genz Bettina bge@orient.dainst.de
Fletcher Alexandra AFletcher@thebritishmuseum.ac.uk
Flohr P.Flohr@Umail.Leidenuniv.nl; p.flohr@gmail.com

mvfontana@virgilio.it
Foote rmfoote@mac.com
Forest Jean Daniel Daniel.Forest@wanadoo.fr
Frangipane
Fraser James

García Ventura Agnès agnes.ventura@gmail.com
Gascoigne Alison A.L.Gascoigne@soton.ac.uk
Genz Herman
Gernez Guillaume guillaumegernez@aol.com
Gershuny Lilly Lilly@israntique.org.il
Geyer Bernard bernard.geyer@mom.fr
Ghahremani Nasrin T. nirvana_mira@yahoo.com
Gharib Romel besn_g@yahoo.com
Gibson McGuire m-gibson@uchicago.edu
Giraud jessicagiraud@aol.com

robertagiunta@gmail.com
Glatz claudia.glatz@ucl.ac.uk
Golani Amir golani@israntique.org.il
Goldfus Haim hgoldfus@bgu.ac.il
Gomez Stella Maris Viviana vivig@surlan.com.ar
Gorzalczany Amir amir@israntique.org.il
Green John D.M. jack.green@ashmus.ox.ac.uk
Greenberg Raphael grafi@post.tau.ac.il
Gulcur Sevil sgulcur@istanbul.edu.tr
Guralnick Eleanor eleanorguralnick@aol.com
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Carmen

Sandra
Barbara

Horn
Marco

michael6jung@yahoo.it

Eva

Marco

Habib Wissam wissam.habib@yahoo.it
Hamarneh Basema basema.Hamarneh@virgilio.it
Hamdan Khalil Mahmoud k.hamdan@doa.jo
Harmsen carmenharmsen@yahoo.com
Hartnell Tobin hartnell@uchicago.edu
Hausleiter Arnulf arh@orient.dainst.de
Hawari Mahmoud mahmoud.hawari@orinst.ox.ac.uk
Heinsch Sandra.Heinsch@uibk.ac.at
Helwing bh@eurasien.dainst.de
Henriksen Agnes agneshenriksen@sol.dk
Herrmann Georgina georginaherrmann@btinternet.com
Hole Frank frank.hole@yale.edu

Joëlle horn.joelle@gmail.com
Iamoni marco.iamoni@gmail.com
Ilan David dilan@huc.edu
Iren Kaan kaaniren@mu.edu.tr
Isikli Mehmet mehmet.isikli@gmail.com
Jeffra Caroline c.jeffra@exeter.ac.uk
Jensen Eric erjensen@uark.edu
Jouvenel Aurelie aurelie.jouvenel@wanadoo.fr
Juàrez Arias Marta Estela martty_arsal@yahoo.com.ar
Jung Michael
Kafafi Zeidan zeidank@yahoo.com
Kaptijn evakaptijn@yahoo.co.uk
Kepinski Christine christine.kepinski@mae.u-paris10.fr
Keskin Levent keskin@humanity.ankara.edu.tr
Khalidi Lamya lamya.khalidi@gmail.com
Khosrowzadeh Alireza akhosrowzadeh@yahoo.com
Kidd Fiona fiokidda@arts.usyd.edu.au
Kircher churcher@web.de    
Kirreh Rania raniabk@yahoo.com
Kolbadinejad Maryam maryam.kolbadi@gmail.com 
Kolinski Rafal kolinski@amu.edu.pl

mailto:wissam.habib@yahoo.it
mailto:georginaherrmann@btinternet.com
mailto:christine.kepinski@mae.u-paris10.fr
mailto:maryam.kolbadi@gmail.com
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Walter

Ali
Federico

Marchetti

Martin   
Maria Grazia

Massa Michele

Paolo

Meneghini Lara

Maria Gabriella

Kooij van der Gerrit g.van.der.kooij@arch.leidenuniv.nl
Korn Lorenz lorenz.korn@uni-bamberg.de
Kornienko Tatiana zigzina@rambler.ru
Kozal Ekin ekozal@comu.edu.tr
Kozbe Gulriz gkozbe@yahoo.com
Kühne Hartmut hartmut.kuehne@fu-berlin.de
Kuntner Walter.Kuntner@uibk.ac.at
Kurzawski Piotr piotr-kurzawski@wp.pl
Lacambre Denis denis.lacambre@univ-lille3.fr
Le Dosseur Gaëlle gledosseur@hotmail.com
Le Mière Marie marie.le-miere@mom.fr
Lönnqvist Minna Angelina minna.lonnqvist@helsinki.fi
Lorentz Kirsi K.O.Lorentz@ncl.ac.uk
Lovell Jaimie j.lovell@cbrl.org.uk
Lyonnet Bertille blyonnet@wanadoo.fr
Magness Jodi magness@email.unc.edu
Mahfroozi   amahfroozi@yahoo.com
Manuelli fedemannu@inwind.it

Nicolo nicolo.marchetti@unibo.it
Margueron Jean-Claude j_c_marg@club-internet.fr
Marro Catherine catherine.marro@mom.fr

Harriet harrietmartin@btinternet.com
Masetti-Rouault masetti.rouault@wanadoo.fr

m.massa@ucl.ac.uk
Masserey Catherine Catherine.Masserey@unil.ch
Mateiciucová Inna mateiciuc@arcor.de
Matthiae paolo.matthiae@mclink.it
Mazar Amihai mazar@huji.ac.il
McPhillips Stephen stephen.mcphillips@gmail.com
Meijer Diederik J.W. d.j.w.meijer@arch.leidenuniv.nl

meneghini.lara@unive.it
Mhisen Nebal nebalm_77@hotmail.com
Micale mgmlucy@libero.it

mailto:paolo.matthiae@mclink.it
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Montanari Daria
Mora Clelia

Daniele

Davide
mreese98@yahoo.com

Lorenzo lorenzo.nigro@uniroma1.it

Orsi Valentina

Otto

Padovani Federica

Giulio

Milevski Ianir ianir@israntique.org.il
Miyake Yutaka yutakam@histanth.tsukuba.ac.jp
Monamy Elisabeth emimonamy@yahoo.fr

m.daria@email.it
orient@unipv.it

Morandi Bonacossi d.morandi@pd.nettuno.it
Muller Margueron Béatrice j_c_marg@club-internet.fr
Nadali davidenadali@gmail.com
Naesborg Maria Reese
Nagel Alexander aleos@umich.edu
Nigro
Nishiyama Shin'ichi japan_shin@yahoo.co.jp
Northedge Alastair Alastair.Northedge@univ-paris1.fr
Nosch Marie-Louise nosch@hum.ku.dk
Nur el Din Hani nureldinh@yahoo.com
Nymann Hanne hany@hum.ku.dk
Ögüt Birgül B.Ogut@gmx.de
Ooghe Bart bart.ooghe@ugent.be; Bart-ooghe@yahoo.com (dal 1 Ag)
Orchard Jeffery jeffery.orchard@which.net
Orchard Jocelyn outcrop@tiscali.co.uk
Oren Eliezer D. orensin@bgu.ac.il
Ornan Tallay tallay@mscc.huji.ac.il

valentina_orsi@yahoo.it
Oshima Takayoshi t_m_oshima@yahoo.com
Ossman Mouheyddine mouheyddine.ossman@univ-lyon2.fr

Adelhaide A.Otto@vaa.fak12.uni-muenchen.de
Özdemir Kameray kamerayozdemir@yahoo.com
Özdo anğ Eylem eyozdogan@yahoo.com
Özfirat Aynur aynurozfirat@yahoo.com

icapado@hotmail.com
Pagnani Tatiana tpagnani@tiscali.it
Paley   Samuel sbpaley@mindspring.com
Palumbi giuliopalumbi@hotmail.com

mailto:hany@hum.ku.dk
mailto:B.Ogut@gmx.de
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Valeria
Paradiso Stefania

Jessica A.

Martin

Anna

Peri

Luca

frances.pinnock@uniroma1.it
Sara
Andrea

Poli Paola
Silvia
Marina

Marina

Marco marco.ramazzotti@uniroma1.it

Suzanne RICHARD002@gannon.edu

Pamir Hatice hpamir@mku.edu.tr; haticepamir@gmail.com
Panitz-Cohen Nava panitz@mscc.huji.ac.il
Paoletti v.paoletti@libero.it

paradiso.stefania@gmail.com
Parker Bradley J. Bradley.J.Parker@Utah.edu
Patrier Julia patrierj@yahoo.fr
Paz Sarit pazsarit@post.tau.ac.il
Paz Yitzhak  issac.paz@beitberl.ac.il
Pearson Jessica.Pearson@liverpool.ac.uk
Pedde Brigitte BrigittePedde@aol.com
Pedde Friedhelm Peddesfb@aol.com
Peilstöcker martin@israntique.org.il
Peltenburg   Edgar e.peltenburg@ed.ac.uk
Perdibon nanachocolat@hotmail.com
Pereyra María Violeta violetapereyra@yahoo.com.ar

Arina Laura laurape@imj.org.il
Petit Lucas lucas.petit@t-online.de
Peyronel luca.peyronel@iulm.it
Pfälzner Peter peter.pfaelzner@uni-tuebingen.de
Pfeiffer Kristina kp@orient.dainst.de
Pinnock Frances
Pizzimenti s.pizzimenti@tin.it
Polcaro andrea.polcaro@fastwebnet.it

poli.p@libero.it
Privitera silvia_privitera@yahoo.it
Pucci mpucci@uchicago.edu
Pulhan Gül gpulhan@ku.edu.tr
Puturidze marinaarchaeology@yahoo.com
Rahsaz Hasan hassan_rahsaz@yahoo.com
Ramazzotti
Reiche Andrzej areiche@mnw.art.pl
Reichel Clemens cdreiche@uchicago.edu
Richard

mailto:patrierj@yahoo.fr
mailto:lucas.petit@t-online.de
mailto:silvia_privitera@yahoo.it
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Robert Beatrice
Romano Licia

Olivier

Martina

Sala Maura

Beate
Giovanni
Sabrina
Michela

pse85280@bigpond.net.au
Deborah

Ristvet Laureen lristvet@gsu.edu
Rivoal Marion marionrivoal@gmail.com

bealithic@yahoo.fr
licia.romano@tiscali.it

Rooijakkers Tineke tineke.rooijakkers@gmail.com
Rouault olivier.rouault@wanadoo.fr
Rousset Marie-Odile marie-odile.rousset@mom.fr
Roustaei Kourosh roustaeikourosh@yahoo.com
Roux Valentine valentine.roux@mae.u-paris10.fr
Rovira Leticia leticiarovira@gmail.com
Rugiadi martinarugiadi@gmail.com
Sachsonmaion Alexandrer Alexander.Sachsonmaion@gmx.at
Sader Helene hsader@aub.edu.lb

maura.sala@libero.it
Salem Hamed hsalem@birzeit.edu
Salje vam@smb.spk-berlin.de
Salmeri salmeri@tiscali.it
Salmon sabrina.salmon@univ-lyon2.fr
Sandias m.sandias@reading.ac.uk
Sauer Eberhard W. eberhard.sauer@ed.ac.uk
Schipper Fridrich friedrich.schipper@univie.ac.at
Schmidt Conrad conrad.schmidt@uni-tuebingen.de
Schneider Bernhard csaf2556@uibk.ac.at 
Schneider Gerwulf schnarch@chemie.fu-berlin.de
Schoester Judith catelootje@onward.nl
Schwartz Mark schwamar@gvsu.edu
Schwartz   Glenn schwartz@jhu.edu
Seaton Peta
Sebag deborahsebag@hotmail.com
Seif Assaad assaad.seif@dga.culture.gov.lb
Sence Guillaume guillaume_sence@hotmail.com
Sertok Kemal ksertok@yahoo.com
Sheehan Peter Peter.Sheehan@cultural.org.ae

mailto:Alexander.Sachsonmaion@gmx.at
mailto:csaf2556@uibk.ac.at
mailto:assaad.seif@dga.culture.gov.lb
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Simon
Cristina

Soldi Sebastiano

Francesca

Squadrone Filomena Fausta
mstarzm1@binghamton.edu

Tara stilh2000@yahoo.fr

Claudia

htaha99@yahoo.com
Cinzia
Aline
Bianca Maria
Cristina

Elena

Tumolo Valentina

Carmen
Stefano
Ada

Shemdin Gouhar gshemdin@yahoo.ca
Sievertsen Uwe u.siev@gmx.de

Zsolt zsltsimon@gmail.com
Simonetti simonetticristina@libero.it
Singer Christiane c.singer@em.uni-frankfurt.de
Smith   Joanna S. JoSamSmith@aol.com

sebastiano.soldi@gmail.com
Soltysiak   Arkadiusz A.Soltysiak@uw.edu.pl
Spaggiari spaggy.f@libero.it
Spreafico Gilberta gilspreafico@libero.it ; gilberta@mclink.it

faustasquad@yahoo.it
Starzmann Maria Theresia
Steimer-Herbet
Summers Geoffrey summers@metu.edu.tr
Summers Françoise fsummers@metu.edu.tr
Suter cesuter@bluewin.ch
Szudy   Matthew Jamie ushumgal@live.com
Taha Hamdan
Tavernari cinzia.tavernari@libertysurf.fr
Tenu aet37@cam.ac.uk; aline.tenu@free.fr
Tomassini Pieri biancamaria.tomassini@fastwebnet.it
Tonghini tonghini@unive.it; cr.tonghini@tin.it
Tonoike Yukiko yukiko.tonoike@yale.edu
Torres ett@eresmas.net
Tourtet Francelin francelin.tourtet@free.fr
Tsuneki   Akira tsunebo@sakura.cc.tsukuba.ac.jp
Tülek Füsun tulek2001@yahoo.com; fusuntulek@kou.edu.tr

valentum@yahoo.it
Ussishkin David ussishki@post.tau.ac.il
Vahdati Nasab Hamed vahdati@modares.ac.ir
Valdés Pereiro cvaldes@ub.edu
Valentini vstoshiro@libero.it
Vallorani adavallorani@gmail.com

mailto:JoSamSmith@aol.com
mailto:spaggy.f@libero.it
mailto:fsummers@metu.edu.tr
mailto:aet37@cam.ac.uk
mailto:tonghini@unive.it
mailto:tulek2001@yahoo.com+C537
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Dianne

Venturi Fabrizio

Valentina

Celine

Irene J.

Federico
Martina

Zingarello Melania

van de Zande d.van.de.zande@arch.leidenuniv.nl
Van Exel Vincent vincent_van_exel@yahoo.com
van Oostenrijk Jurgen jurgenvoostenrijk@hotmail.com

f.venturi@unibo.it 
Vermeulen Tony a.a.j.vermeulen@umail.leidenuniv.nl
Vezzoli vvezzoli@hotmail.com
Vieweger Dieter director@dei-jerusalem.de
Vorderstrasse Tasha tashakv@yahoo.com
Walmsley Alan walmsley@hum.ku.dk
Wasmuth Melanie melanie.wasmuth@unibas.ch
Wawruschka-Firat celine.wawruschka@gmx.net
Whincop Matthew Raymond m.r.whincop@durham.ac.uk
Whitcomb Donald d-whitcomb@uchicago.edu
Wicke Dirk dwicke@uni-mainz.de
Winter iwinter@fas.harvard.edu
Wolinski Pawel p.wolinski@sheffield.ac.uk
Wossink Arne a.wossink@arch.leidenuniv.nl
Wygnanska Zuzanna wygnanska@tlen.pl
Ya ciğ Remzi remziyagci@hotmail.com
Yalman Nurcan nurcanyalman@gmail.com
Yannai Eli eli@israntique.org.il
Yatsenko Sergei sergey_yatsenko@mail.ru
Yener Aslihan aslihan@sbcglobal.net
Yildiz Ozge egozyld@yahoo.com
Zaina fzmail@interfree.it
Zamaro martinazamaro@libero.it

melania_zingarello@yahoo.it
Zuckerman Sharon mssharon@mscc.huji.ac.il

mailto:f.venturi@unibo.it
mailto:director@dei-jerusalem.de
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